



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 583/2022**

DAKSH RANA (MINOR) THROUGH HIS MOTHER Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sanjay Rahti, Advocate appeared
through VC and Mr. Bhanu Pratap
Singh appeared in person

versus

BHUPINDER RANA & ORS.

..... Defendants

Through: Ms. Sanjana Nangia and Mr. Vanshay
Kaul, Advocates for Defendant nos. 2
and 3 appeared physically

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH,
(DHJS)**

ORDER

%

20.10.2022

*Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video
conferencing.*

CS(OS) 583/2022

As per file noting, defendant nos. 1 to 4 have been served by way of
ordinary mode on 07.10.2022 and by other mode service report is awaited.

Learned counsel for defendant nos. 2 and 3 have put up appearance
today. But none has appeared on behalf of defendant nos. 1 and 4.

Registry has filed report in respect of deficient court fees as per para 7
of the order of the Hon'ble Court dated 19.09.2022.

CS(OS) 583/2022

Page 1 of 2



Written statement alongwith affidavit of admission/denial be filed within the prescribed limitation period with advance copy to the opposite parties.

IA No. 15337/2022 (application filed by the plaintiff u/O XXXIX Rules 1 and 2 r/w Section 151 CPC)

Reply be filed by defendants within one week with advance copy to the opposite parties.

Matter is already coming up before the Hon'ble Court on 3rd November, 2022, for further directions.

**TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

OCTOBER 20, 2022
savita

CS(OS) 583/2022

Page 2of 2