



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 583/2022 and IA No. 15337/2022, IA No. 17900/2022, IA No. 5458/2023, IA No. 5429/2023

DAKSH RANA (MINOR) THROUGH HIS MOTHER

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Ashish Khatri,
Advocate appeared
physically

versus

BHUPINDER RANA & ORS. Defendants

Through: Mr. Shubh Kapor and Mr.
Anirudh Dusaj, Advocates
for Defendant no.4
appeared through VC

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)

ORDER
28.03.2023

%

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

Learned Presiding Officer is on leave today.

Renotify for the purpose fixed on 13th April, 2023.

READER TO
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MARCH 28, 2023

savita