



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 583/2022 and IA No. 15337/2022, IA No. 17900/2022, IA No. 5458/2023 and IA No. 5459/2023

DAKSH RANA (MINOR) THROUGH HIS MOTHER

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Praveen Kumar and
Mr. Deepak Khatri,
Advocates appeared
physically

versus

BHUPINDER RANA & ORS. Defendants

Through: Mr. Anirudh Dusaj and
Mr. Shubh Kapoor,
Advocates for Defendant
no.4 appeared physically
(M: 9871139344)

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)

ORDER

% **13.04.2023**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

Learned counsel for the plaintiff has stated that copy of report in respect of court fees has not been supplied by the concerned official to the plaintiff on the ground that date of report has been wrongly mentioned in the order dated 05.12.2022 as '19.01.2022', whereas the correct date is '19.10.2022'.

Heard. Report perused. The first para of the order dated 05.12.2022 stands rectified to the effect that 'court fees report is dated 19.10.2022'. The concerned official of the Registry is directed to supply the copy of court fees report dated 19.10.2022 to learned counsel for the plaintiff within one week.

CS(OS) 583/2022

Page 1 of 2



Learned counsel for the plaintiff has stated that he wants to file additional affidavit of plaintiffs qua the payment of court fees. The same may be filed within two weeks from the date of receipt of report.

Learned counsel for defendant no.4 has stated that in order dated 21.03.2023 at page no.2 of the order, the date of the order of the Hon'ble Court has been wrongly mentioned as '23.11.2022', whereas the correct date of the order of the Hon'ble Court is '03.11.2022'.

Heard. Previous order perused. The second para of the page 2 of the order dated 21.03.2023 stands rectified to the effect that 'the order of the Hon'ble Court is 03.11.2022'. Rest of the order remain as such.

Put up for further proceedings on the date already fixed i.e. 16.05.2023.

TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 13, 2023

savita