



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 583/2022, I.A. 15337/2022, I.A. 17900/2022**

DAKSH RANA (MINOR) THROUGH HIS MOTHER Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Sanjay Rathi & Mr. Ashish Khatri, Advs.**

versus

BHUPINDER RANA & ORS.

..... Defendant

Through: **Mr. Vanshav Kaul, Adv. with Mr. Aman Singh, Bhadoria, Advs. for D-2 and 3
Mr. Sharat Kapoor, Mr. Anirudh Dusaj, Mr. Subh Kapoor, Advs. for D-4.**

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)

ORDER

% **09.01.2024**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

Joint Document Schedule has been filed on record by the plaintiff.

Pleadings are complete.

I.A. 17900/2022 (Application filed by defendant no.2 u/O VII Rule 11 CPC)

Pleadings are already complete in this IA.

I.A. 15337/2022 (Application filed by plaintiff u/O XXXIX Rule 1 & 2 CPC)

Reply of defendant no.2,3 and 4 is already on record. Rejoinder not filed by plaintiff. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff does not wish to file rejoinder.

Pleadings are complete.

At request, matter be placed before Hon'ble Court for further directions in both the IAs on 22.02.2024.

**TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 9, 2024/sm