



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 583/2022 & I.As.15337/2022, 17900/2022**

DAKSH RANA (MINOR) THROUGH HIS MOTHER..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms. __ appearance not given.

versus

BHUPINDER RANA & ORS. Defendants

Through: Mr. Sameer Vashisht, Adv. with Mr Aman Singh Bhadoria, Mr Vanshay Kaul, Ms. Harshita Nathrani & Mr. Vedansh Vashisht, Advs. for D-2 & 3. (M: 9811175170)

Mr. Sharat Kapoor, Adv. for D-4.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

ORDER

% **22.02.2024**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Pass over is sought on behalf of the Plaintiff and Defendant Nos.2 &
3. Ld. counsel for the Defendant Nos.4 submits that he is in difficulty as he has to travel. Moreover, there are several matters, which have been passed over.
4. Accordingly, list the matter for hearing on 22nd July, 2024.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

FEBRUARY 22, 2024/dk