



\$~74

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 583/2022**

DAKSH RANA (MINOR) THROUGH HIS MOTHER Plaintiff

Through: None.

versus

BHUPINDER RANA & ORS. Defendants

Through: None.

**CORAM:
JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH**

ORDER

% **26.04.2024**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.

I.A. 9210/2024 (u/O VII R 11 CPC) in CS(OS)-583/2022

2. This is an application filed on behalf of Defendant No. 4 under Order VII Rule 11 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 seeking rejection of the plaint.

3. Issue notice of this application to the non-applicants.

4. Let reply be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder, if any, within two weeks thereafter.

5. List on 22nd July, 2024 i.e., the date already fixed.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J

APRIL 26, 2024/A