



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 583/2022 & I.A. 15337/2022 I.A. 17900/2022 I.A. 9210/2024**
DAKSH RANA (MINOR) THROUGH HIS MOTHERPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Anshul K. Bishnoi, Mr. Ashish
Khatri and Mr. Vijit Poonia, Advs.

versus

BHUPINDER RANA & ORS.Defendants
Through: Mr. Sameer Vashisht, Adv. with Mr.
Vedansh Vashisht, Adv. for D-2 and
3
Mr. Sharat Kapoor, Mr. Anirudh
Dusat and Mr. Shubh Kapoor, Advs.
for D-4

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

% **22.07.2024**

I.A. 17900/2022 (Application under Order VII Rule 11 (a) and (d) read with section 151 of CPC, 1908 on behalf of defendant no. 2)

1. This is an application filed defendant nos. 2 under Order VII Rule 11 CPC. The pleadings in the said application are complete.

I.A. 9210/2024 (Application under Order VII Rule 11 read with section 151 of CPC, 1908 on behalf of defendant no. 4)

2. This is an application filed by defendant no. 4 under Order VII Rule 11 read with Section 151 of CPC, 1908.

3. Learned counsel for the plaintiff seeks and is granted by way of last opportunity two (2) weeks' time to file reply to this application failing which, his right shall stand closed.



4. Learned counsel for the plaintiff seeks an adjournment on the ground that main counsel is not available.
5. List I.A. 17900/2022 and I.A. 9210/2024 before Court for arguments on **14.10.2024**. The parties are also directed to bring their draft issues on the next hearing before the Court.
6. List before the Joint Registrar (J) for filing of joint documents schedule, admission/denial of documents and marking of exhibits on **20.11.2024**.

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

JULY 22, 2024/hp/sk