



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 583/2022 & I.A. 15337/2022 I.A. 17900/2022 I.A. 9210/2024**
DAKSH RANA (MINOR) THROUGH HIS MOTHER

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sanjay Rathi, Advocate

versus

BHUPINDER RANA & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Sameer Vashisht and Ms.
Harshita Nathrani, Advs. for D-2 and
D-3
Mr. Sharat Kapoor, Advocate for
defendant no. 4

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

%

14.10.2024

Learned counsel for the plaintiff states that reply to I.A. 9210/2024 shall be placed on record within one (1) week and requests for an adjournment, which is not opposed by defendant(s).

Learned counsel for defendant no. 4 states that the reply has been filed belatedly.

Rejoinder, if any, to the reply to I.A. 9210/2024 be filed within four (4) weeks.

List on 27.01.2025.

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

OCTOBER 14, 2024/hp/sk