



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 583/2022**

DAKSH RANA (MINOR) THROUGH HIS MOTHERPlaintiff

Through: **Mr. Sanchit Jaglan, Adv.**

versus

BHUPINDER RANA & ORS.Defendants

Through: **None for D-1 to 3**

Mr. Anirudh Dusaj, Adv. for D-4

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SHUCHI LALER
(DHJS)**

ORDER

20.11.2024

%

Regular stenographer is on leave today.

**Case file received from the court of Ms. Tyagita Singh, learned
Joint Registrar (Judicial) by way of transfer in terms of office
order signed by learned Registrar (Original) on 28.06.2024.**

I.A.No. 17900/2022 (u/O VII Rule 11 CPC by D-2)

1. Pleadings are complete.

I.A.No. 15337/2022 (u/O XXXIX Rule 1 & 2 CPC by plaintiff)

2. Pleadings are complete.

I.A.No. 9210/2024 (u/O VII Rule 11 CPC by defendant no.4)

3. As per office note, reply filed by the plaintiff. Learned counsel
for defendant no. 4 seeks time to file rejoinder. Rejoinder be filed
within two weeks.

CS(OS) 583/2022



4. Joint document schedule is already on record. Hard copy of the documents, which are e-filed, be filed within four weeks. Parties shall produce the original documents on the next date.
5. Re-notify the matter for admission/denial and marking of exhibits on 10.01.2025.

MS. SHUCHI LALER (DHJS), J

NOVEMBER 20, 2024/PU

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)