



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 583/2022**

DAKSH RANA (MINOR) THROUGH HIS MOTHER

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Ashish Khatri, Mr.
Akash Dahiya and Mr.
Udyanshu, Advs.

versus

BHUPINDER RANA & ORS.Defendants

Through: None for D-1
Ms. Harshita Nathrani,
Adv. for D-2 & 3
Mr. Sharat Kapoor and
Mr. Anirudh Dusaj, Advs.
for D-4

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SHUCHI
LALER (DHJS)**

ORDER

10.01.2025

%

I.A. No. 17900/2022 (u/O VII Rule 11 CPC by D-2)

1. Pleadings are complete.

**I.A. No. 15337/2022 (u/O XXXIX Rule 1 & 2 CPC by
plaintiff)**

2. Pleadings are complete.

**I.A. No. 9210/2024 (u/O VII Rule 11 CPC by defendant
no.4)**

3. Reply of plaintiff is already on record. Learned
counsel for defendant no.4 submits that he does not wish to
file rejoinder. Pleadings are complete.

CS(OS) 583/2022

4. Joint document schedule along with its hard copy is
already on record. Hard copy of plaintiff's documents is on
record. Defendants have not filed any documents in the



present suit. Learned counsel for defendant no.4 submits that the admission/denial of plaintiff's documents be conducted after disposal of his application u/O VII R.11 CPC bearing IA No. 9210/2024.

5. The file may be placed before the Hon'ble Court on date already fixed i.e. 27.01.2025, for further directions.

**SHUCHI LALER (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
JANUARY 10, 2025/cd**

Click here to check corrigendum, if any