



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 583/2022 I.A. 15337/2022 I.A. 17900/2022 I.A. 9210/2024**
DAKSH RANA (MINOR) THROUGH HIS MOTHERPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Sanjay Rathi, Advocate (*through*
VC)

versus

BHUPINDER RANA & ORS.Defendant

Through: Mr. Sharati Kapoor, Mr. Anirudh
Dusaj, Ms. Bhavyah Garg, Advocates
for D-4.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

% **ORDER**
27.01.2025

1. An adjournment slip has been circulated by defendant's counsel. There is no objection by the opposing side.
2. Accordingly, list on 16th April 2025.
3. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

JANUARY 27, 2025/RK