



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 583/2022**

DAKSH RANA (MINOR) THROUGH HIS MOTHER

.....Plaintiff

**Through: Mr. Sanjay Rathi, Ms.
Jaanvi Rathi, Ms. Bhavika
Rathi, Mr. Ayush Garg,
Mr. Shivank Mittal, Ms.
Apoorva Pandey and Ms.
Saanchi Singh, Advs.**

versus

BHUPINDER RANA & ORS.Defendants

**Through: Mr. Swapan Singhal, Adv.
for D2&D3
Mr. Anirudh, Mr. Shubh
Kapoor and Ms. Bhavyah
Gory, Advs. for D4**

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SHUCHI
LALER (DHJS)**

ORDER

22.05.2025

%

1. The matter is at the stage of admission/denial of documents. Learned counsel for defendant no.4 submits that the plaintiff has attained the age of majority. Learned counsel for plaintiff seeks time to file an appropriate application in this regard. Same be filed.

2. Re-notify the matter for further proceedings on 25.08.2025.

**SHUCHI LALER (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 22, 2025/cd

Click here to check corrigendum, if any