



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 583/2022**
DAKSH RANA (MINOR) THROUGH HIS MOTHER

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sanchit Jaglan, Proxy
counsel.

versus

BHUPINDER RANA & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: None for D1.
Mr. Vedansh Vashisht,
Advocate for D2 and D3.
Mr. Anirudh Dusaj,
Advocate for D4.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEEPAK
DABAS (DHJS)

%

ORDER
25.08.2025

1. Proxy counsel for plaintiff submits that an application filed by plaintiff with respect to attaining of majority by defendant no.4 is under objections.
2. Proxy counsel for plaintiff undertakes to remove all the objections within two weeks.
3. Matter be put up before Hon'ble court on date already fixed i.e. 10.09.2025 for further directions.

DEEPAK DABAS (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
AUGUST 25, 2025/anj