



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(OS) 583/2022 with I.A. 15337/2022, I.A. 17900/2022 and I.A. 9210/2024

DAKSH RANA (MINOR) THROUGH
HIS MOTHER

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sanjay Rathi, Mr. Nikhil Kumar Singh, Mr. Deepak Khatri & Mr. Niraj, Advocates.

versus

BHUPINDER RANA & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Anirudh Dusaj, Advocate for D-4.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

% **10.09.2025**

1. Mr. Sanjay Rathi, counsel appearing on behalf of the plaintiff, submits that the suit was filed by the plaintiff as a minor and since the filing of the suit, the plaintiff has attained majority.
2. He further submits that an application in this regard has been filed.
- 2.1 However, the same is lying under objections.
3. Last opportunity is given to the plaintiff to cure the defects in the said application listed and have the same listed.
4. List before the Joint Registrar on 13th November, 2025.

AMIT BANSAL, J

SEPTEMBER 10, 2025

Vivek/-