



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 583/2022**

DAKSH RANA (MINOR) THROUGH HIS MOTHER

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sanjay Rathi, Mr.
Jagdish Punia, Mr. Viraj
and Mr. Hitanshu Chillar,
Advocates.

versus

BHUPINDER RANA & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Swapan Singhal and
Mr. Vedansh Vashisht ,
Advocates for D2 and D3.
Mr. Anirudh Dusaj,
Advocate for D4.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEEPAK
DABAS (DHJS)**

ORDER

13.11.2025

%

1. Plaintiff is directed to file fresh amended memo of parties mentioning therein the correct/current address of defendant no. 4.
2. Pleadings are stated to be complete.
3. Parties are directed to file hard copy of joint document schedule as well as all the documents which were e-filed within four weeks from today.
4. Re-notify on 18.03.2026 for admission/denial of documents and marking of exhibits.

**DEEPAK DABAS (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

NOVEMBER 13, 2025/anj