



\$~15

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 583/2022

DAKSH RANA (MINOR) THROUGH HIS MOTHER

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sanjay Rathi, Mr. Sanchit,
Mr. Mohit Rathee, Mr. Viraj &
Ms. Bhavika Rathi, Advs.

versus

BHUPINDER RANA & ORS.Defendants

Through: Ms. Harshita Nathrani, Adv. for
D-2&3.

Mr. Anirudh Dusaj, Adv. for D4.
(through VC)

None for remaining defendants.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEEPAK
DABAS (DHJS)**

ORDER

18.03.2026

%

CS(OS) 583/2022

1. Counsel for defendant no.4 submits that defendant no.2 has expired on 19.12.2025.
2. Counsel for plaintiff submits that he will be filing appropriate application for substitution of LR's of deceased defendant no.2.
3. Same be filed within stipulated time.
4. Re-notify on 17.08.2026 for further proceedings as per law.

**DEEPAK DABAS (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
MARCH 18, 2026/ab**