



\$~22

\*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+

CS(OS) 583/2022

DAKSH RANA (MINOR) THROUGH HIS MOTHER

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sanjay Rathi, Adv. (through  
VC)

versus

BHUPINDER RANA & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Vedant Singh, Adv. for D-4  
(through VC)

**CORAM:**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEEPAK  
DABAS (DHJS)**

**ORDER**

**27.04.2026**

%

**I.A. No.11603/2026 filed by plaintiff u/Order XXII Rule  
4 r/w Section 151 CPC for substitution of LRs of  
deceased defendant no.2 namely Sh. Ranbir Singh.**

1. Heard. Perused.
2. Issue notice.
3. Notice has been accepted by counsel for the defendant  
no.4.
4. Reply, if any, be filed within four weeks from today.
5. Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within two weeks  
thereafter.
6. Notice of captioned IA be issued to remaining  
defendants through their counsel(s) and notice to the  
proposed LRs of D-2 be issued through all permissible  
modes on filing of PF.



7. Steps be taken within two weeks.
8. Re-notify on date already fixed i.e. 17.08.2026 for further proceedings as per law.

**DEEPAK DABAS (DHJS),**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**APRIL 27, 2026/ab**